
[R]

POSITIONS

R
L

250mm Back
230mm Back

20mm Up
15mm Up

HARLEY-DAVIDSON SPORTSTER 883/1200 5S  ( -'03)

REAR SETS TYPE1
part# HD-SSTRRS

Flat side of FOOT PEG BEARING 
COLLAR 20 (#5) should face 
BASE PLATE(#3), with the stepped side 
facing out toward pedal bearing.

Smooth front of PEG WASHER M8 (#20)
should face pedal bearing, with the 
rougher, flat side facing out toward peg.

Flat side of BEARING COLLAR SUS (#5)
should face STEP PLATE (#1), with the 
rounded side facing out toward pedal bearing.

(No brake light switch is included with kit)
to master cylinder

14

13

24
23

16

5

15

11

18

21

7

69 9

2

12

7

18

11

1
4

19

17

822

10

12

3
20

9 20
21

19

7
2

16

10

10

3

5

11

4
4

614
18

13

18

17
15

38

22

12

7

87

8

8

1

 1. STEP PLATE [L]  [HD-SSTRSP-L]       
 2. SHIFT PEDAL  [SPD-103]  
 3. SHIFT BASE  [SB-HDSSTR]   
 4. BASE PLATE COLLAR 12  [BPCLR-12] ×2
 5. FOOT PEG BEARING COLLAR 20  [PEGBGCLR-20]
 6. PEDAL TIP SHORT (DELRIN) 
 7. STEP PLATE COLLAR 32-6.4 ×3
 8. SOCKET HEAD 1/4-20×3.5in  ×3
 9. HEX BOLT M8×25mm  [HBT-M825]
10. SOCKET HEAD M6×25mm  [SBT-M625] ×2
11. PLAIN NUT M6  [NUT-6]
12. CHANGE ARM  [CA-HD]

13. FEMALE ROD END M6  [RDED-F6]
14. BUTTON HEAD M6×15mm  [BBT-M615]
15. SOCKET HEAD M8×55mm  [SBT-M855]
16. SOCKET HEAD M6×20mm  [SBT-M620]
17. BEARING BOLT COVER
18. LOCK NUT M6  [LNT-6]  ×2
19. SPLIT WASHER M8  [SWS-8] 
20. FOOT PEG  [PEG]
21. FOOT PEG END CAP  [ST-002]
22. MALE ROD END M6  [RDED-M6]

 1. STEP PLATE [R]  [HD-SSTRSP-R]      
 2. MASTER BASE [R]  [HD-SSTRMB]   
 3. BRAKE PEDAL  [BPD-B3] 
 4. MALE ROD END M6  [RDED-M6]
 5. BEARING COLLAR SUS  [BGCLR-SUS]
 6. MASTER BASE COLLAR 12.4-8 
 7. MASTER COLLAR 5-8  ×2
 8. FOOT PEG  [PEG]
 9. SOCKET HEAD 1/4-20×2.75in ×2
10. PLAIN NUT M6  [NUT-6]
11. SOCKET HEAD 5/16-18×1in ×2
12. SOCKET HEAD M8×55mm  [SBT-M855] ×2

13. HEX BOLT M8×45mm  [HBT-M845]
14. BUTTON HEAD M6×20mm  [BBT-M620]
15. BUTTON HEAD M6×25mm  [BBT-M625]
16. PEDAL TIP (DELRIN)  [ST-001D]
17. SPLIT WASHER M8  [SWS-8]
18. PLAIN WASHER M8  [WS-8] ×2
19. LOCK NUT M6  [LNT-6]
20. PEG WASHER M8  [PWS-8]
21. MASTER BASE COLLAR 7.2-8
22. FOOT PEG END CAP  [ST-002]
23. BRAKE ROD  [BRD-XLH]
24. INCH NUT(STOCK)

D
ue

 to
 ru

nn
in

g 
im

pr
ov

em
en

ts
 in

 th
e 

de
si

gn
s 

of
 S

at
o 

pa
rts

, s
om

e 
ne

w
re

pl
ac

em
en

t p
ar

ts
 m

ay
 lo

ok
 s

om
ew

ha
t d

iff
er

en
t t

ha
n 

th
e 

or
ig

in
al

 p
ar

ts
w

ith
 th

e 
sa

m
e 

pa
rt 

#.
  T

he
se

 s
lig

ht
 d

iff
er

en
ce

s 
ar

e 
m

os
tly

 c
os

m
et

ic
an

d 
ha

ve
 n

o 
ef

fe
ct

 o
n 

pe
rfo

rm
an

ce
.

[L]


